

APPENDIX A – PERFORMER CONSENT

- Each performing artist ("Performer") participating in Upon This Rock Productions' "Passion Play," taking place April 7-9, 2023 (the "Event") consents to all photography, audio recording, and videography taken by Upon This Rock Productions or its designees.
- Each Performer participating in the Event represents and warrants that it has all rights required to perform the work(s) to be performed at the Event, warrants that it has all authority required to grant the permissions and authorizations contemplated herein (including, but not limited to, the recording and sale of the performance), and authorizes the use of their photographic image, audio, or visual/motion picture recording for advertisement, and for the sale of the aforementioned images and recordings including, but not limited to, photographs, CDs, DVDs, or any digital copies thereof via streaming platforms or social media for profit ("Digital Sales") by Upon This Rock Productions, or its designee.
- Each Performer participating in the Event agrees that they are not entitled to and will not seek any
 compensation for their performance, the use of their image or recording, or from the proceeds of
 any Digital Sales of the Event.
- Performer will defend, indemnify, and hold Upon This Rock Productions, together with any designee, harmless should any individual or entity claim that the Performer does not hold the rights to authorize the activities identified herein.
- Performer specifically grants Upon This Rock Productions, or its designees, permission to use their name and approved images in all promotional materials for the Event, including in conjunction with any recordings offered for sale at or after the Event.

Agreed this day of January, 2023
Performer
Signed:
Printed Name: